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Massage Recliner Assembly Instruction
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Massage Recliner Assembly Instruction

Connect cables 1) and @) of the same color from the backrest and the cushions to one another.
Connect cable @ from the backrest to power supply unit[D].

Connect cable @ from the backrest to remote control[E]

Connect cable &) from the base to the power supply unit[F]

Connect cable ®from the base to the remote control G1.

Connect cable @ from armrest @to remote control G2 .
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| Remote control [

Must be ASSEMBLED |

NOTE:

The motor cable is rolled around the push rod behind the seat base.
The USB socket is located on the underside of the seat back.
The power cable is located on the underside of the seat base.
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Massage Recliner Assembly Instruction

How to reline?

)

If you press the button, the backrest can be infinitely adjusted up to 140 ° electric table.

How to get footrest latch down an stand?

1.Press the button to return the legrest to its original position.
2.If you keep this button pressed, the sofa can tilt forward.
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Massage Recliner Assembly Instruction

How to use the remote control for the standing-up aid/assistant ?

@ Move the backrest down, the foot section up (lying position).

@ backrest straight, foot section down (sitting position);
keep pressing: tilt the sofa forwards (stand-up aid).




Massage Recliner Assembly Instruction

How to use the remote control for the massage?

@ PULSE

@ PRESS

(‘D POWER: Turn on/off remote control.

@ HEAT: Turmn/off heat function for lumbar part.
@ INTENSITY: Control massage function from low to high.
@ MODE: Choose a massage mode you like (pulse, press,wave,auto, normal)

@ You can choose 1-4 massage parts (back, lumbar thighs, legs ) to enjoy.
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Montageanleitung fiir Massagesessel

Sitzbasis
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Montageanleitung fiir Massagesessel

Wie man sich zuriicklehnt?

Driicken Sie den knopf, kann die Riickenlehne bis zu 140° elektrisch stufenlos verstellbar sein.

Wie man die FuBstiitze einrasten ldasst und steht?

1.Driicken Sie den Knopf, um die Beinstitze wieder zu urspriinglicher Position zu erreichen.
2.Halten Sie diesen Knopf gedriickt, kann das Sofa nach vorne neigen.
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Montageanleitung fiir Massagesessel

Wie benutzt man die Fernbedienung fiir die Massage?

POWER: die Fernbedienung ein -/ ausschalten

HEAT: Warmefunktion fir Riicken ein -/ ausschalten

INTENSITY: Starke der Massagefunktion auswahlen

MODE: unterschiedliche Massagemodi einstellen(pulse,driicken, Welle,
automatisch und normal)

©@ ® 600

Einzelne Massagepunkte steuern (Riicken, Hufte, Bein, Wade)
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Montageanleitung fiir Massagesessel

Wie benutzt man die Fernbedienung fiir die Aufstehhilfe?

@ Ruckenlehne nach unten, Fufdteil nach oben stellen (Liegeposition).

@ Ruckenlehne gerade, Fuldteil nach unten (Sitzposition);
weiter driicken: Sofa nach vorne neigen (Aufstehhilfe).

























Pfillo GmbH

Adresse: Kreuzweg 60, 47809 Krefeld
E-mail: pfillo.de@gmail.com




lﬁ,
MCombo

Massage Recliner Assembly Instruction
( English / Deutsch / Francgais / Espaniol / Italiano )

Pfillo GmbH

6160-7040



Instruction d'assemblage des fauteuils de massage
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Instruction d'assemblage des fauteuils de massage

Connectez les cables ) et @ de méme couleur du dossier et des coussins I'un a lautre.
Connectez le cable @) du dossier au bloc d'alimentation IE.

Connectez le cable @ du dossier a la télécommande [E].

Connectez le cable B de la base au bloc d'alimentation [F].

Connectez le cable (6) de la base a la télécommande G1.

Connectez le cable @ de I'accoudoir @@ a la télécommande G2.

Dossier

.
_________________________________

\ =)
—\\

i

F

|_Télécommande | | Cordon d'alimentation |

Doit étre ASSEMBLE |

NOTE :

Le cable du moteur est enroulé autour de la tige de poussée derriére la base du siége.
La prise USB est située sous le dossier du siege.
Le cable d'alimentation est situé sous la base du siege.
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Instruction d'assemblage des fauteuils de massage

Comment recharger ?

Si vous appuyez sur le bouton, le dossier peut étre réglé en continu jusqu'a 140° table électrique.

Comment faire pour que le repose-pied se verrouille sur un support ?

Presse

1. Appuyez sur le bouton pour remettre le repose-jambes dans sa position initiale.
2.Si vous maintenez ce bouton enfoncé, le canapé peut basculer vers l'avant.
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Instruction d'assemblage des fauteuils de massage

Comment utiliser la télécommande pour le massage ?

@ POWER : Allumer/éteindre la télecommande

@ HEAT : Fonction d'arrét de la chaleur pour la partie lombaire.
@ INTENSITE : contréle de la fonction de massage de basse & haute

@ MODE: Choisissez le mode de massage qui vous convient (impulsion, pression,
onde, automatique, normal)

@ Vous pouvez choisir de 1 a 4 parties de massage (dos, cuisses lombaires,
jambes) pour en profiter.




Instruction d'assemblage des fauteuils de massage

Comment utiliser la télécommande pour l'aide a la verticalisation ?

@ Déplacez le dossier vers le bas, la partie pieds vers le haut
(position allongée).

@ le dossier est droit, le pied est abaissé (position assise) ;

maintenir la pression : incliner le canapé vers l'avant (aide a la
verticalisation).
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Instrucciones de montaje del reclinatorio de masaje
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Instrucciones de montaje del reclinatorio de masaje

Conecta los cables (D y @ del mismo color del respaldo y los cojines entre si.
Conecte el cable @) del respaldo a la fuente de alimentacién Dl.

Conecte el cable @ del respaldo al mando a distancia .

Conecte el cable (B) de la base a la fuente de alimentacion [F]

Conecte el cable ®) de la base al mando a distancia G1.

Conecte el cable @ del reposabrazos@ al mando a distancia G2.

Respaldo

Debe ser ensamblado ‘

NOTA:

El cable del motor se enrolla alrededor de la varilla de empuje detras de la base del asiento.
La toma USB se encuentra en la parte inferior del respaldo del asiento.
El cable de alimentacion se encuentra en la parte inferior de la base del asiento.
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Instrucciones de montaje del reclinatorio de masaje

¢, Como revestir?

Si presionas el boton, el respaldo se puede ajustar infinitamente hasta 140 ° mesa eléctrica.

¢ Como se puede conseguir que el reposapiés se enganche en un soporte?

Presione

1.Pulsa el boton para devolver el reposapies a su posicion original.
2.Si mantienes este botdn presionado, el sofa puede inclinarse hacia adelante.
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Instrucciones de montaje del reclinatorio de masaje

¢ Como usar el mando a distancia para el masaje?

@ POWER: Encender/apagar el mando a distancia

@ Funcion de calor para la parte lumbar.
(3) INTENSIDAD: Controlar la funcién de masaje de bajo a alto

@ MODQO: Elija un modo de masaje que le guste (pulso, pulsacion, onda,
automatico, normal)

@ Puedes elegir de 1 a 4 partes de masaje (espalda, muslos lumbares, piernas)
para disfrutar.




Instrucciones de montaje del reclinatorio de masaje

¢ Como se usa el control remoto para la ayuda de pie / asistente?

@ Mover el respaldo hacia abajo, la seccion de los pies hacia
arriba (posicion acostada).

@ respaldo recto, seccidn de los pies hacia abajo (posicion sentada);
seguir presionando: inclinar el sofa hacia delante (ayuda de pie).
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Istruzioni per il montaggio del reclinatore a massaggio
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Istruzioni per il montaggio del reclinatore a massaggio

PASSO 3

Collegare tra loro i cavi @ e @ dello stesso colore dello schienale e dei cuscini.
Collegare il cavo @) dallo schienale all'alimentatore [D].

Collegare il cavo @ dallo schienale al telecomando .

Collegare il cavo (B dalla base all'alimentatore [F]

Collegare il cavo ®) dalla base al telecomando G1.

Collegare il cavo @) dal bracciolo @) al telecomando G2.

Telecomando

Deve essere MONTATO)

NOTA:

Il cavo del motore € arrotolato intorno all'asta di spinta dietro la base del sedile.
La presa USB si trova sul lato inferiore dello schienale del sedile.
Il cavo di alimentazione si trova sul lato inferiore della base del sedile.
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Istruzioni per il montaggio del reclinatore a massaggio

Come riallinearsi?

Se si preme il pulsante, lo schienale pud essere regolato all'infinito fino a 140° tavolo elettrico.

Come si fa ad agganciare il poggiapiedi ad un supporto?

1.Premere il pulsante per riportare il poggiagambe nella sua posizione originale.
2.Se si tiene premuto questo pulsante, il divano pud inclinarsi in avanti.
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Istruzioni per il montaggio del reclinatore a massaggio

Come si usa il telecomando per il massaggio?

@ POWER: Accendere e spegnere il telecomando
@ CALORE: funzione di spegnimento del calore per la parte lombare.
@ INTENSITA: funzione di controllo del massaggio da basso ad alto

@ MODALITA": Scegliete la modalita di massaggio che preferite (impulso,
pressione, onda, auto, normale)

@ E possibile scegliere 1-4 parti di massaggio (schiena, cosce lombari, gambe)
per godere.




Istruzioni per il montaggio del reclinatore a massaggio

Come si usa il telecomando per l'aiuto/assistenza al sollevamento?

@ Spostare lo schienale verso il basso, la sezione dei piedi verso
I'alto (posizione sdraiata).

@ schienale dritto, parte dei piedi in basso (posizione seduta);

continuare a premere: inclinare il divano in avanti (ausilio per
alzarsi in piedi).
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